## **<u>Read</u>**: (1) Hon'ble High Court's letter No.ITC/191/2015, dated 03/11/2015.

(2) Hon'ble High Court's Noti.No.A.1201/2024[28] dated 24/10/2024.

(3) This Office order No.Ecourt/30/2024,dated:04/07/2024

## OFFICE ORDER No.E-Court/56/2024

Consequent upon the letter as well as notification of the Honourable High Court of Gujarat cited in the preamble, as directed by the Honourable High Court therein, the undersigned is pleased to form the **District Court Computer Committee** (DCCC) consisting of the following members including **District System** Administrator trained during the Phase-I of the eCourt Mission Mode Project.

- 1. Additional District Judge, Himmatnagar Sabarkantha District. (Chairman)
- 2. Principal Senior Civil Judge, Himmatnagar (Member)
- 3. Mr. D. H. Bhatt, District System Administrator, District Court, Sabarkantha, At. Himmatnagar. (Member)
- 4. Mrs. K. H. Patel, System Officer, District Court, Sabarkantha, At. Himmatnagar. (Member)

The District Court Computer Committee so formed would perform the overall monitoring of the Project Implementation in the District under the overall supervision of the undersigned and would work in close co-ordination with the Central Project Coordinator (CPC) of the Honourable High Court. This Committee would also undertake the various tasks detailed in the subsequent chapters of the Project, at District and Taluka levels.

		157
District Court	{}	(K.R.Rabari)
Sabarkantha @ Himmatnagr.	Ö	Principal District Judge
Dt. 04/11/2024	8	Sabarkantha at Himmatnagar

## Copy forwarded with compliments for information to: (By eMail Only)

- 1. The Registrar General, High Court of Gujarat, At : Sola, Ahmedabad
- 2. All above members mentioned above.
- 3. Registrar / Nazir, District Court, Himmatnagar.
- 4. All Subordinate Courts and Branches of Sabarkantha District.
- 5. Principal Judge, Family Court, Himmatnagar
- 6. Judge, Labour Court, Himmatnagar, District Sabarkantha.